TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Confirmatory Discharge of Security Interest per attached documents

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AID ASSOCIATION FOR LUTHERANS		10/14/1991	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KAUKAUNA CHEESE WISCONSIN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
Street Address:	P.O. BOX
City:	KAUKAUNA
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54130
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: WISCONSIN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0326141	KAUKAUNA KLUB
Registration Number:	0824998	COPPER CROCK CLUB,
Registration Number:	0947046	HEAT 'N DIP
Registration Number:	1212604	
Registration Number:	1245509	KAUKAUNA
Registration Number:	1255433	KAUKAUNA CHEESE
Registration Number:	1400558	KAUKAUNA
Registration Number:	1648259	THE ORIGINAL STONE CROCK CHEESE
Registration Number:	1532208	MICRO MELT
Registration Number:	1510309	BLUE MEADOW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)941-6091

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first to

900220231 REEL: 004756 FRAME: 0054

via US Mail. Email: mcana@collenip.com Correspondent Name: JANE F.COLLEN Address Line 1: 80 SOUTH HIGHLAND AVENUE OSSINING, NEW YORK 10562 Address Line 4: M1210 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jane F. Collen Signature: /Jane F. Colle/ 04/12/2012 Date: **Total Attachments: 5** source=KAUKAUNAASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

source=KAUKAUNAASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=KAUKAUNAASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=KAUKAUNAASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=KAUKAUNAASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=SUMMARYOFDISCHARGE#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004756 FRAME: 0055

ASSIGNMENT OF GENERAL INTANGIBLES MORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, dated October 11, 1991, is by Aid Association for Lutherans (the "Assignor"), 4321 North Ballard Road, Appleton, Wisconsin 54919 in favor of BANK ONE, MILWAUKEE, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Assignee"), 111 East Wisconsin Avenue, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the Mortgagee under the General Intangibles Mortgage and Security Agreement (the "General Intangibles Mortgage") by Kaukauna Cheese Wisconsin Limited Partnership in favor of Assignor dated December 30, 1986 and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 10, 1987; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has assigned the indebtedness secured by the General Intangibles Mortgage to Assignee, and

WHERBAS, Assignor desires to assign all of its right title and interest in and to the General Intangibles Mortgage and the security interests, liens and other interests granted thereby to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the General Intangibles Mortgage and the security interests, liens and other interests granted thereby.

Aid Association for Lutherans

Sy: John Pender Services and Treasur

Attest

STATE OF WISCONSIN

SS.

COUNTY OF Outagames

KENNETH E. PODELL ASSISTANT SECRETARY

of Aid Association for Lutherans and acknowledged that they signed the foregoing document on behalf of Aid Association for Lutherans.

* - Member Investment Services - Treasurer

k3005x15

Notary Public, Ochsonic County My Commission: 5-bg-94

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004756 FRAME: 0056

EXHIBIT E

U.S. Trademarks, Trade Names, Btc.

			. Lucidose	-	0471
PARAYE	- 十十九八日四月	ITKK	tradena	web,	CLC.

Registration Number	Date	Mark or Name
326,141	07/16/35	Raukauna Rlub
824,998	02/28/67	Copper Crock Club
947,046	11/07/72	Heat n' Dip
	10/12/82	Knife and Cheese Design
1,212,604	07/12/83	Kaukauna
1,245,509	10/25/83	Kaukauna Cheese & Design
1,255,433	07/08/86	Kaukauna & Design
1,400,558	06/18/91	The Original Stone
1,648,259	00/10/31	Crock Cheese
	03/00/00	Micro Melt
1,532,208	03/28/89	Blue Meadow
1,510,309	10/25/88	Dina Wadnow
Wisconsin trademarks, tra	adenames, etc:	Mark or Name
Registration Number	Date	Mark or Name
8596	02/15/54	"Kaukauna Klub" as Replied to feeds and ingredients of foods
20847	02/19/74	"Kaukauna Klub" in any form, size, color or style of lettering; as

EXHIBIT F

Foreign Trademarks, Trade Names, Etc.

None

RECORDED
PATENT AND TRADEMARK
OFFICE

K0002x17

OCT 28 1991

TRADEMARK REEL: 004756 FRAME: 0057

DISCHARGE OF SECURITY INTEREST

BANK ONE, MILWAUKEE, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION hereby discharges its security interest in and to the trademark and copyright registrations identified in the <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, said security interest being evidenced by the following:

- General Intangibles Mortgage and Security Agreement dated as of the 30th day of December, 1986 and filed on February 10, 1987 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;
- Assignment of General Intangibles Mortgage and Security Agreement dated October 11, 1991 and recorded on October 28, 1991 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 0823, Frame 389, and
- Amended and Restated General Intangibles Mortgage and Security Agreement, entered into as of the 11th day of October, 1991 and recorded on October 28, 1991 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 0823, Frame 374,

BANK ONE, MILWAUKEE, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: A.F. Magine

Name. Harring

Date: 3/20/96

G:\DMS\BLT\0262898 01

TRADEMARK REEL: 1450 FRAME: 0062

SCREDULE A

U. S. Trademarks, Trade Hames, Etc.

marks, tradenames, etc:

Cilon Minber Date	Hark or Name
325,141 7/15/35 824,998 2/28/67	Kaukauna Klub Copper Crock Club
947,046 11/7/72 1,212,604 10/12/82 1,212,605 10/12/82	Heat n' Ulp Knife and Cheese Design Knife and Cheese Design
1,245,509 7/12/83 1,255,433 10/25/83	Kaukauna Cheese & Design Sierra Del Sol & Design
1,259,567 1,400,558 7/8/86	Sierra Del Sol & Design Kaukauna & Design
1,648,259 06/18/91	The Original Stone Crock Cheese Micro Melt
1,532,208 03/28/89 1,510,309 10/25/88	Blue Meadow

Wisconsin trademarks, tradenames, etc:

Registration Number	Date	Mark or Name
8596 20847	2/15/54 2/19/74	"Kaukauna Club" as applied to foods and ingredients of foods. "Kaukauna Club" in any form, size, color or style of lettering; as pertains to food products (cheeses and cheese products).

EXHIBIT &

U. S. Copyrights, Registrations & Applications

	<u>Title</u>	Number	Date
1.	Kaukauna Klub	45575 (label copyright by P.T.O.)	May 14, 1935 (pub. Jan. 1, 1935)
2.	Wisconsin Royal Cheddar Cheese	KK15527 (label copyright by Register of Copyrights)	September 10, 1942) (pub. Sept. 1, 1942)
3.	Kaukauna Klub Hickory Smoked	KK15528 (label copyright by Register of Copyrights)	September 10, 1942 (pub. Sept. 1, 1942)

With respect to the assets listed on Exhibit B above, the Mortgagor disclaims the warranties of subsections 4(a) and 4(b) of this General Entangement Assignment, RECORD Montgage (And Escurity Agreement. REEL: 1450 FRAME: 0063

TRADEMARK REEL: 004756 FRAME: 0059

Discharge of Security Interest from Aid Association of Lutherans to KAUKAUNA CHEESE WISCONSIN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP further to:

- 1. The assignment dated October 11, 1991 where Aid Association for Lutherans (Assignor) as Mortgagee under the General Intangibles Mortgage and Security Agreement from Kaukauna Cheese Wisconsin Limited Partnership in favor of the Assignor dated December 30, 1986 and recorded at reel/frame 0552/0786 on February 10, 1997, has assigned in favor of BANK ONE (Assignee) the indebtedness secured by the General Intangibles Mortgage, together with all rights, title and interest in and to the General Intangible Mortgage and Security Interest, and
- 2. The Discharge of the General Intangibles Mortgage and Security Agreement dated December 30, 1996 from BAND ONE to KAUKAUNA CHEESE WISCONSIN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP dated March 30, 1996 and recorded at reel/frame 1450/0061 on April 16, 1996.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004756 FRAME: 0060

RECORDED: 04/12/2012